9

1 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
IMoarpymna 1102. Bak TOmIMBHBI JONOJTHATEJIbHBIH
Subgroup 1102. Auxiliary Fuel Tank
16 3 451-1101150-01 45 3111 8541 1* 1* - YIUIOTHHUTE b TOPJIOBUHBI Filler neck seal
4 260043-1129 459862 1044 4* 4* - MManew 8x48 Pin 8x48
5 258038-1129 459871 1049 4* 4* - L rmvHT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
7 353052-1129 45 9982 4006 1* 1* - [Mpo6xka 1/4" cnuBHas Drain plug 1/4"
8 251108-1129 459952 1707 2% 2% - ['aitka M 10 Nut M10
9 201505-1129 45 9346 1566 2% 2% - Bonr M10x45 Bolt M10x45
10 452-110208 453111 8650 I* 1* - bax TonnuBHBI 1OMONTHUTENBHBIN B cOOpe Auxiliary fuel tank in assy
11 452-1102110-01 4531110194 4* 4* - XOMYT KperuieHus1 Tank strap
* - Kpome aBTomobuieit YA3-3303 u YA3-33039
Except for automobiles YA3-3303 and YA3-33039
Ioarpynna 1103. IIpo6ka TomIMBHOro 6aka
Subgroup 1103. Fuel Tank Cap
16,17 2 69-1103010-01 454315 2976 2 2 2/1* ITpobka ToruBHOTO Oaka B coope Fuel tank in assy
17 25 3160-1103010-10* -/2%1 -/2%1 2/1%* 3aMOK TOTUIMBHOTO O6aka B cbope Fuel tank lock in assy
26 2101-1103010* 454213 0059 -/2%! -/2%! 2/1% IIpobka ToruuBHOTO Gaka B coope Fuel tank cap in assy
* - Jlna aromoowieit YA3-39094
For automobiles YA3-39094
*1 - Jlns aBromobmeir YA3-3303 u YA3-33039
For automobiles YA3-3303 and YA3-33039
IHoarpymna 1104. Tpy6onpoBos! TONIMBHbIE
Subgroup 1104. Fuel Pipes
18 1 1/32740/01 459962 2347 10 10 10/5* BunTt M5x12 Screw M5x12
2 293196-11 459952 6078 10 10 10/5* [laii6a 5,5 Washer 5.5
3 3303-1104010 45 3136 0978 1/2% 1/2% 2/1* TpyOka npueMHast TOTUIMBHOTO 6aka ¢ (puabTpomM Fuel intake pipe with filter in assy
B cbope
4 3303-1104015 45 3136 0979 1/2% 1/2% 2/1* Tpy6ka npuemHas ¢ daaHueM B coope Fuel intake pipe with flange in assy
5 3151-1104595 45 4321 4694 2 2 2/1* [MpyxuHa punsrpa Filter spring
6 21-1104040 4543120138 4 4 4/2% ®rnanen uibTpa Filter flange
7 451-1104027 453111 0207 2 2 2/1% DuUnbTp NPUEMHOI TPYOKHU Intake pipe filter
8 258365-1129 45 9842 1046 2 2 2/1* tudr 3x20 Set pin 3x20
9 69-1013101-b 454315 2618 1 1 1 LInaHr oT OTCTOTHMKA K TOIUIMBHOMY HacocCy Hose from fuel sediment bowl to fuel pump in
B cbope assy
10 297575-1129 459952 7212 2 2 2 HImmmHT XOMyTHKa Strap cotter
11 297580-1129 459985 1415 2 2 2 IpstxKa JeHTHI Band buckle




9¢

1 1/32740/01
33  315187-1104029)
32 51-1104100-6 |

2 293196-N

13 452-1104022

19 354502-N

20 20-3506046 3741-1104010

3741-1104015

31 452-1104060-11 3151-1104595

6 21-1104040

7 451-1104027

30 3741-1104160
29 3151-1104160

1 1/32740/01

6 21-1104040
2 293196-N

8 258365-M29
16 4510-1013100
17 469-1104104
18 69-1013100 ‘
452-1104022

3 3303-1104010—

4 3303-1104015

28 20141 8-ﬂ294§
27 252134-MN2
'Y

26 250508-M29— )

5 3151-1104595

20 20-3506046 6 21-1104040

21 452-1104061-11
22 39094-1104061

/—23 3741-1104085

452-1104155

25

3741-1104080

7 451-1104027

6 21-1104040

8 258365-M29

9 69-1013101-b
10 297575-M29
11 297580-M29
12 297581-M29

Puc. 18. Tpy6omnpoBoas! ToriuBHEIE (1104)
Fig. 18. Fuel pipes (1104)



1| 2 3 4 5 | 6 | 7 8 9
18 12 297581-1129 459985 1231 2 2 2 Jlenra ctsixHas Clamp band

13 452-1104022 45 3111 7455 2 2 2/1%* Ipoxknanka ¢ania Flange gasket

14 3741-1104010 45 3135 2057 1/-* 1/-* - TpyOka npuemMHasi nonosHUTeIbHOrO TorMBHOro  Auxiliary fuel tank intake pipe with filter in assy
6aka ¢ GUIBTPOM B cOOpe

15 3741-1104015 45 31352058 1/-*1 1/-*1 - Tpybka npueMHas ¢ ¢aHIieM B coope Intake pipe with flange in assy

16 4511-1104100 453111 0025 1 1 - TpyOka ToruMBoIpoBoIa OT oCHOBHOTO ToriuBHoro — Fuel pipe from main fuel tank to coupling in
0aka K COeAMHUTEIbHOI My(hTe B cOope assy

17 469-1104104 454316 4549 - - 1/-* TpyOka ToruMBoIpoBoIa OT OCHOBHOTO ToriuBHOro — Fuel pipe from main fuel tank to coupling in
0aka K COeAMHUTEbHOI My(hTe B cOope assy

18 69-1013100 4543152618 - - -/1* TpyOka ToruMBoIIpoBoaa OT OCHOBHOTO ToriuBHOro — Fuel pipe from main fuel tank to coupling in
0aka K COeAMHUTEbHOI My(hTe B cOope assy

19 354502-1129 459982 4210 2 2 2/1* Mydra coenriHUTENBHAS Coupling

20 20-3506046 4543110319 5 5 5/2* Bryska 3auiurHas Protective bushing

21 452-1104061-11 1 1 1/-* TpyOka TOTUIMBOIIPOBO/IA OT COEAMHUTETHLHOM Fuel pipe from coupling to cock, L.h., in assy
My®dTBI K KpaHUKY JieBasi B cOope

22 39094-1104061 45 4326 0864 - - -/1* TpyOKka TOrIMBONPOBOIA OT COETUHUTENIbHOM Fuel pipe from coupling to filter in assy
My®dTBI K GUIbTPY B cOope

23 3741-1104085 1 1 1 Tpybka ot ¢puiabTpa K HUIAHTY B cOope Pipe from filter to hose in assy

24 452-1104155 453111 0256 1 1 1 Cxo0a KperuieHus1 TpyOKY TOTUTMBHOTO Oaka Fuel tank pipe clamp

25 3741-1104080 1 1 1/-* TpyOka ToruIMBOIIPOBOAA OT KpaHUKA K (DUIBTPY Fuel pipe from cock to filter in assy
B cbope

26 250508-1129 459553 1054 3 3 3/-* laiika M6 Nut M6

27 252134-112 459816 6045 3 3 3/-* 1aii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6

28 201418-1129 459346 1504 3 3 3/-* Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16

29 3151-1104160 4531115938 1 1 1/-* KpaHuk TOMIMBHBIN TpOHHOMN Fuel cock

30 3741-1104160* 45 3135 2098 1 1 1/-* KpaHuK TormMBHBIi TPOITHOI Fuel cock

31 452-1104060-11 1 1 1/-* TpyOKa TOIUIMBOIIPOBOA OT COEAMHUTETBbHOM Fuel pipe from coupling to cock, r.h., in assy
My®bTHI K KpaHUKY IpaBasi B coope

32 51-1104100-b 1/-#1 1/-*1 - TpybKa TOIUTMBOIIPOBO/IA OT AOMOJHUTEIBHOTO Fuel pipe from auxiliary fuel tank to coupling in
TOIUIMBHOIO 6aka K COeIMHUTEIbHON MydTe B cOOpe — assy

33 315187-1104029 454321 1599 -/1# -/1% 1/-* TpyOka TOrmIMBONPOBOAA OT OCHOBHOTO Fuel pipe from main fuel tank to coupling in

* - lna aromobmiieit YA3-39094
For automobiles YA3-39094

*1 - Ins aBTomobuneit YA3-3303 u YA3-33039

19 1
2

LS

3307-1105080
201495-1129

For automobiles YA3-3303 and YA3-33039

45 3374 2581
459346 1557

TOIUITMBHOIO 0aka K COeIMHUTEbHOI MydTe B cOope

IMoarpynna 1105. ®uiabTp rpy0doii 0YHCTKH TOIJIHBA
Subgroup 1105. Coarse Fuel Filter

1 1 1
4 4 4

Kponiureith
Bonr M10x20

assy

Bracket
Bolt M10x20



8¢

18  31512-1105010—

17 201416-M29
16  252134-N2

15 3307-1105014

354801-N

252136-N2
201495-M29

220103-M29
252174-MN29

31512-1116000 14 3307-1105028

13 51-1105045 -

12 51A-1105020

100937

252155-MN2 11 51-1105048

10 293596

21-1117020-01
421.1117020-20

9 3307-1105075
41 21-1117075-b
40 210389

4 252136-N2

511.1117024

8 3307-1105060

511.1117028 7 31052-3751027

6 290872-M29

13-1117045-11

39 52-1117061 511.1117045

38 52-1117067
37 52-1117068
36 52-1117069

5 250612-N29

52-1117035 4 252136-N2

35 511.1117010-01 52-1117056-A

= 3 31512-1105081

2 201495-M29

1 3307-1105080

Puc. 19. ®unptp rpy6oit ourctku Torumsa (1105), KiamaH TOITMBHBIN ameKTpoMarHuTHbIH (1116), GuiIbTp ToHKO#M ourcTKY Torutisa (1117)
Fig. 19. Coarse fuel filter (1105), solenoid fuel valve (1116), fine fuel filter (1117)



6§

1 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
19 3 31512-1105081 454321 3051 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH KpeniaeHus: TOTUIMBHOTO OTCTOMHUKA Fuel sediment bowl bracket
4 252136-T12 459816 6067 4 4 4 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
5 250612-1129 459553 1257 2 2 2 laiika M10 Nut M10
6 290872-1129 459981 1002 1 1 1 IMpo6ka M12x12 Plug M12x12
7 31052-3751027 454519 2247 1 1 1 Ipoknanka Gasket
8 3307-1105060 45 3374 2577 | 1 1 Kopnyc orcroiiHuka B coope Fuel sediment bowl case in assy
9 3307-1105075 45 3374 2579 | 1 1 [poknanka Gasket
10 293596 459952 6743 1 1 1 [1aii6a 9 Washer 9
11 51-1105048 453114 0313 1 1 1 IpyxuHa GUIBTPYIOLIEro 3JeMeHTa Filter element spring
12 51A-1105020 453114 0307 1 1 1 DieMeHT GUIBTPYHOILMIA Filter element
13 51-1105045 453114 0312 1 1 1 ITpoknanka GUIBTPYIOLIETO 3JIeMEHTa Filter element gasket
14 3307-1105028 45 3374 2842 1 1 1 Kpbiika ¢puabTpyoero ajaeMeHTa Filter element cover
15 3307-1105014 45 3374 2575 1 1 1 Kpbiika oTcToiiHuKa Fuel sediment bowl cover
16 252134-112 459816 6045 4 4 4 [aii6a 6T npyxxuHHast Spring washer 6T
17 201416-1129 459346 1502 4 4 4 Boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
18 31512-1105010 454321 3050 1 1 1 OTCTOITHNK OEH3WHOBBIM Gasoline sediment bowl
19 3741-1105009 45 31352533 1 1 1 q)I/I6J'H>Tp rpy0o0ii OYMCTKY TOTUIMBA CO IITYLEPAMK Coarse fuel filter with unions in assy
B cbope
20 354802-11 459982 4203 1 1 1 ITyuep npsimoit 1/4"x18 Straight union 1/4"x18
21 354801-11 459982 4205 | | 1 tyuep yrnosoii 1/4"x18 Elbow union 1/4"x18
oarpymna 1106. Hacoc TonmBHbIH
Subgroup 1106. Fuel Pump
20 1 451M-1106010-30 4573317361 1 1 1 Hacoc TorummBHbIi b-9 B cbope Fuel pump B-9 in assy
2 451M-1106090 4571317179 | | 1 Kopnyc B c6ope Body in assy
3 451M-1106108 456321 1315 1 1 1 Pbryar Lever
4 51A-1106118 457131 7209 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa peryara npuBoaa Drive lever spring
5 13-1106124-b 4571317152 1 1 1 Brynka pelyara Lever bush
6 K 37-43 457173 5110 1 1 1 CeTKa BO3AYIIHOTO (hUIbTpa Air cleaner gauze
7 51A-1106127 457131 7289 1 1 1 3armymika Stopper
8 24-1106094 4571317181 1 1 1 Kopmyc Body
9 250464-1129 459553 1053 1 1 1 laiika M5 Nut M5
10 252133 459816 1044 1 | 1 [ait6a 5 npy>xuHHast Spring washer 5
11 51A-1106147 4571317216 1 1 1 [ait6a nuacdparmbl BepXHsist Diaphragm upper washer
12 13-1106142 457131 7154 4 4 4 Muacdparma Diaphragm
13 51A-1106146 4571317214 1 1 1 Iait6a nuacdparMbl HUXKHSIS Diaphragm lower washer
14 51A-1106102-b 457131 7206 1 1 1 Ppruar pyyHoro npuBoaa Hand actuator lever
15 51A-1106098-b 457131 7204 1 1 1 Banuk Shaft





